# OP \$40.00 2144757

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM772027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mason Corporation		10/01/2019	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Big Time Toys, LLC	
Street Address:	2823 Dogwood Place	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2144757	FLYING TURTLE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037250817

Email: shane.cortesi@cortesilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shane Cortesi

Address Line 1: 3200 West End Ave, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shane Cortesi	
SIGNATURE:	/Shane Cortesi/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Notarized Flying Turtle Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0619

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT effective the 1° day of October, 2019, by Mason Corporation, a tennessee corporation, having its principal place of business at 8114 (subetta Lanc, Brentwood, TN 3102) (Assignment in the Time Town LLC) is Tennessee funded aboutly company beadquartered at 383 (Logicias) Place Nasioule, TN 3704 (Assigne)

# WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark "Flying Turtle" and the United States. Trademark Registration No. 2144757, registered on March 17, 1998 (the "<u>Trademark</u>"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business with which said Trademark is used.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby self, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the registration therefor, the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and all goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademark is used and which is appurtenant thereto, and which is symbolized by said Trademark.

MASON CORPORATION

Richard Mason President

Sundaye MUST be notarized:

STATE OF TEACHERSEE

On line 30, 2021, before me. Notary Public is and for each State, personally appeared Richard Mason, personally known to me for proved to me on the pasts of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entiry upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS on the control of the con-

Stending <u>7772722445 7</u>77<u>2227</u>722

TRADEMARK REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 12/06/2022